2022-23 Coordinator Division Leadership Team 
	Member
	Email
	Position

	Rebecca Fredmonsky
	rfredmonsky@gmail.com
	Chair

	Caitlin Hughes
	chughes@fairfieldesc.org
	Chair Elect

	Todd Stanley
	Todd_stanley@plsd.us
	Past Chair

	Lahela Snyder
	snyderl@nwlschools.org
	Resources Chair

	Leanna Ferreira
	Ferreira.leanna@moesc.net
	Secretary

	Betsy Chad
	Betsy.chadd@bss.k12.oh.us
	Communications Chair

	Candice Sears
	Candice.sears@mcesc.org
	PD Chair

	Tricia Ebner
	cmtebner@gmail.com
	Historian

	Stefanie Hall
	stefanie.hall@swcsd.us
	Region 1

	Sally Kovar
	skovar@nwoesc.org
	Region 2

	Wendi Moorman
	Wendi.moorman@mercercountyesc.org
	Region 3

	Erica Baer
	ebaer@mresc.org
peacebaer76@gmail.com
	Region 4

	Cathy Chenoweth
	chenowethcm@gmail.com or chenowethc@talawanda.org
	Region 5

	Sherri Richter
	richter.sherri@moesc.net
	Region 6

	
	
	Region 7

	Carissa Spitzer
	carissa.spitzer@gmail.com
	Region 8

	Denise Cooley
	denise.cooley@northcantonschools.org
	Region 9

	Colette Smith
	colette.smith@mvesc.org
	Region 10

	Summer Ballinger
	sballinger@lhsd.k12.oh.us
	Region 11

	Michele McCaughtry
	ml.mccaughtry@esceasternohio.org
	Region 12



